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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER

Project Name: Technical Support and Maintenance of Software and Hardware of the ISSOCCS at Chicago O’Hare and Midway Int’l Airports

Procurement Specialist: Justin Redington

Specification No: 1187058 Department: Chicago Department of Aviation

Conference Date: Wednesday, July 22, 2020 Conference Location: Conference Call at 2:00 P.M.

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone

Number

Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address

Justin Redington City of Chicago, Department of
Procurement Services

121 North LaSalle Street,
Room 806
Chicago, IL 60602

312-744-8706 Justin.Redington@cityofchicago.org

Richard Evans City of Chicago, Chicago
Department of Aviation

10510 W. Zemke Rd.,
Chicago, IL 60666

773-894-1757 Richard.evans@cityofchicago.org

Arthur Everett City of Chicago, Chicago
Department of Aviation

10601 W. Higgins Rd.,
Chicago, IL 60666

773-686-2674 Arthur.everett2@cityofchicago.org

Aurelio Garcia City of Chicago, Chicago
Department of Aviation

10510 W. Zemke Rd.,
Chicago, IL 60666

773-462-7314 Aurelio.garcia@cityofchicago.org

Brian Flores City of Chicago, Chicago
Department of Aviation

10510 W. Zemke Rd.,
Chicago, IL 60666

773-894-3046 Brian.flores2@cityofchicago.org

Tom Hubbard PACE Systems, Inc. 630-395-2197 thubbard@pace-systems.com

Ray Montelongo Montel Technologies, LLC 333 W Ohio St., Suite 101,
Chicago, IL 60654

815-509-3388 ray@monteltech.com

Tony Hylton Montel Technologies, LLC 333 W Ohio St., Suite 101,
Chicago, IL 60654

815-966-1267 tony@monteltech.com
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Jason Gaudry Montel Technologies, LLC 333 W Ohio St., Suite 101,
Chicago, IL 60654

815-966-1267 jgaudry@govcom1.com

Matthew Marshall Montel Technologies, LLC 333 W Ohio St., Suite 101,
Chicago, IL 60654

815-966-1267 matthew.marshall@monteltech.com

Mavzuna Khakimova Montel Technologies, LLC 333 W Ohio St., Suite 101,
Chicago, IL 60654

815-966-1267 mavzuna@monteltech.com

Darrin Doan Johnson Controls Inc. 233 S. Wacker Drive, 41st FL
Chicago, IL 60606

630-779-5993 darrin.doan@jci.com

Zach Roethlisberger Johnson Controls Inc. 2010 Swift Dr., Oak Brook,
IL 60523

630-645-3951 zachery.roethlisberger@jci.com

Matthew Musheno Johnson Controls Inc. 1350 Northmeadow Pkwy,
Suite 100, Roswell, GA
30076

770-241-3286 matthew.s.musheno@jci.com

Herman Andalcio Wynndalco Enterprises 19081 Old LaGrange Rd.,
Suite 106, Mokena, IL 60448

312-256-9090 h.andalcio@wynndalco.com

Mayank Shah Tech Mahindra 10 N. Martingale Rd, Suite
400, Schaumburg, IL 60173

713-502-5547 mayank.shah@techmahindra.com

David Gupta SDI Presence LLC 200 E. Randolph Street, Suite
3550, Chicago, Illinois 60601

dgupta@sdipresence.com

Dawn Pfeiffer SDI Presence LLC 200 E. Randolph Street, Suite
3550, Chicago, Illinois 60601

dpfeiffer@sdipresence.com

Derk Rimstidt SDI Presence LLC 200 E. Randolph Street, Suite
3550, Chicago, Illinois 60601

drimstidt@sdipresence.com

Kevin Whitney SDI Presence LLC 200 E. Randolph Street, Suite
3550, Chicago, Illinois 60601

kwhitney@sdipresence.com

Vijay Krishna Bourntec Solutions Inc. 1701 E. Woodfield Rd, Suite
200, Schaumburg, IL 60173

pentapati.v@bourntec.in
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Sri Surya Bourntec Solutions Inc. 1701 E. Woodfield Rd, Suite
200, Schaumburg, IL 60173

224-232-5092 ssurya@bourntec.com

Jeffery Oboy M2P Consulting 1 Rockefeller Plaza, FL 11
New York, NY 10020

oboy@m2p.net

Colton Werrline Siemens Industry, Inc. 585 Slawin Court, Mount
Prospect, IL 60056

224-201-9029 colton.werrline@siemens.com

Heidi Ann Benaman Faith Group, LLC 4234 Imperial Dr., West Linn,
OR 97068

314-991-2228 heidi@faithgroupllc.com

Kyle Heaton Faith Group, LLC 3101 S. Hanley Rd., St.
Louis, MO 63143

314-991-2228 kyle.heaton@faithgroupllc.com

Brian Curtis ServiceTec International, Inc. 12007 Sunrise Valley Dr.,
Suite 355, Reston, VA 20191

703-259-4016 brian.curtis@servicetec.com

Thomas McElroy Level-1 Global Solutions, LLC 200 West Jackson,
Chicago IL, 60606

312-202-3366 tmcelroy@level-1.com

Michael Cummings Level-1 Global Solutions, LLC 200 West Jackson,
Chicago IL, 60606

312-202-3300 mcummings@level-1.com

Clint Sabin Level-1 Global Solutions, LLC 318 W. Adams St.
Chicago, Illinois 60606

312-202-3361 csabin@level-1.com

Ed Stearns Level-1 Global Solutions, LLC estearns@kc3construction.com

Taran Jeet Bedi Wipro Limited One Lincoln Tower, Suite
395, 18W140 Butterfield Rd,
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181

630-450-7607 taran.bedi@wipro.com

Mark Schoonveld J.A. Watts, Inc. 940 W. Adams St. Suite 400,
Chicago, IL, 60607

312-997-3720 mschoonveld@jwincorporated.com

Ed Schoonveld J.A. Watts, Inc. 940 W. Adams St. Suite 400,
Chicago, IL, 60607

312-997-3720 edschoonveld@jwincorporated.com
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Jim Laskero J.A. Watts, Inc. 940 W. Adams St. Suite 400,
Chicago, IL, 60607

312-997-3720 jlaskero@jwincorporated.com

John Farsatis J.A. Watts, Inc. 940 W. Adams St. Suite 400,
Chicago, IL, 60607

312-997-3720 jfarsatis@jwincorporated.com

AJ Jimenez J.A. Watts, Inc. 940 W. Adams St. Suite 400,
Chicago, IL, 60607

312-997-3720 ajimenez@jwincorporated.com

Cyle Cantrell Burns & McDonnel 200 W. Adams, Suite 2700,
Chicago, IL 60606

312-741-5869 crcantrell@burnsmcd.com

Roger Martinez Quantum Crossings, LLC 111 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 990,
Chicago, IL 60601

312-467-0374 rmartinez@quantumcrossings.com

Rob Fleenor Quantum Crossings, LLC 111 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 990,
Chicago, IL 60601

John Jordan Quantum Crossings, LLC 111 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 990,
Chicago, IL 60601

John Raiche Quantum Crossings, LLC 111 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 990,
Chicago, IL 60601

Eamon Geary Quantum Crossings, LLC 111 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 990,
Chicago, IL 60601

John Roggemann Perspecta 312-286-0063 John.roggemann@perspecta.com

Susan Jackson SLG Innovation 30 S. Wacker Dr, Suite 2200,
Chicago, IL 60606

225-205-7621 susanjackson@slginnovation.com

Ed Burns SLG Innovation 30 S. Wacker Dr, Suite 2200,
Chicago, IL 60606

866-438-0444 edburns@slginnovation.com

Michael Phillips SLG Innovation 30 S. Wacker Dr, Suite 2200,
Chicago, IL 60606

866-438-0444 michaelphillips@slginnovation.com
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Rudy Sagers SLG Innovation 30 S. Wacker Dr, Suite 2200,
Chicago, IL 60606

866-438-0444 Rsagers@slginnvoation.com

Arnold Crater SLG Innovation 30 S. Wacker Dr, Suite 2200,
Chicago, IL 60606

866-438-0444 acrater@slginnovation.com

Steve Mancione PACE Systems, Inc. 2040 Corporate Lane
Naperville, IL 60563

630-395-2191 smancione@pace-systems.com

Mark Liu PACE Systems, Inc. 2040 Corporate Lane
Naperville, IL 60563

630-395-2260 mliu@pace-systems.com

Nick Taylor PACE Systems, Inc. 2040 Corporate Lane
Naperville, IL 60563

630-395-2260 ntaylor@pace-systems.com

Vince Vo G4S Secure Integration 701 Willowbrook Centre
Pkwy, Willowbrook, IL
60527

630-288-9161 vincent.vo@usa.g4s.com

Joseph Hans G4S Secure Integration 701 Willowbrook Centre
Pkwy, Willowbrook, IL
60527

630-288-9103 joe.hans@usa.g4s.com

Bob DeSimone G4S Secure Integration 60 E. 42nd St., Suite 2310,
NY, NY 10017

646-483-9705 robert.desimone@usa.g4s.com

Christopher David G4S Secure Integration 1200 Landmark Center, Suite
1300, Omaha, NE 68102

402-233-7669 christopher.david@usa.g4s.com

Ron Posner G4S Secure Integration 917-828-0880 ron.posner@usa.g4s.com

Eric Gitt G4S Secure Integration 1200 Landmark Center, Suite
1300, Omaha, NE 68102

402-233-7632 eric.gitt@usa.g4s.com

Bakr Alhamami G4S Secure Integration 3011 Gateway Dr., Suite 300,
Irving, TX 75063

214-634-8691 Bakr.alhamami@usa.g4s.com

John Payne Pueblo Technology Group, Inc. 2755 34th Ave, San
Francisco, CA 94116

415-644-8315 jmp@pueblo.com
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Pete Zaikowski R.M. Chin & Associates, Inc. 500 W. 18th St., Suite 200,
Chicago, IL 60616

312-595-2000 PZaikowski@rmchin.com

Paulette White A9 Consulting Group, LLC 708-546-6800 Pwhite1837@gmail.com

Janey Kaster Honeywell Building Solutions 1099 Sneath Lane, San
Bruno, California, 94066

650-452-1326 Janey.kaster@honeywell.com

Montel Gayles Gayles Consulting, P.C. 106 E. 89th Place, Chicago, IL
60619

312-907-0579 Mgaylles60@gmail.com


